

Manning Ave Improvements Phase I
Bid Tabulation

Prepared By: S. Gonzalez
Checked By: S. Regier
Approved By: M. Morales
Date: 8/28/2020

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Dave Christian Construction Co.		American Paving Co.		Avison Construction		AJ Excavation	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Bid Schedule A: Manning Avenue Participating Items											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.40	\$ 1,000.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
6	Roadway Excavation (F)	3,500	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,500.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt (F)	5,880	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 576,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 499,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 558,600.00
8	Aggregate Base-Class II (F)	2,105	TN	\$ 32.00	\$ 67,360.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 54,730.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 94,725.00
9	Pavement Fabric (F)	198,314	SF	\$ 0.20	\$ 39,662.80	\$ 0.14	\$ 27,763.96	\$ 0.15	\$ 29,747.10	\$ 0.15	\$ 29,747.10
10	Grind & Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete/Cold Plan	7,614	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,035.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,842.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 26,649.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,035.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk	3,025	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,150.00
12	Modified Commercial Drive Approach	833	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,324.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,662.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,330.00
13	Standard Commercial Drive Approach	714	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 7,318.50
14	Minimum Encroachment Residential Approach	231	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,696.00
15	Standard Resident Approach	4,271	SF	\$ 9.50	\$ 40,574.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 49,116.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,252.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,710.00
16	Concrete Curb Ramp	4	EA	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00
17	Concrete Curb & Gutter	516	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,028.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,028.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,512.00
18	Concrete Median Curb	3,395	LF	\$ 21.50	\$ 72,992.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 105,245.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 112,035.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 101,850.00
19	Concrete Median Cap	3,168	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 28,512.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 30,096.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 34,848.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 34,848.00
20	Asphalt Concrete Saw-Cutting	4,463	LF	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,595.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,463.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,694.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,694.50
21	Adjust Water Valve	5	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00
22	Adjust Sewer Manhole	7	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 8,925.00
23	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	Adjust Water Meter Frame	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
25	Adjust Landscape Irrigation Valve	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
26	Construct Storm Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
27	Traffic Striping, Pavement Marking and Markers	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,735.00	\$ 14,735.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
28	Furnish & Install Traffic Signal Loop Detector	20	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00
29	Furnish & Install Wrought Iron Fence	35	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00
30	Miscellaneous Facilities	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
Total sum of Bid Schedule A (Items 1 thru 30)				TOTAL	\$ 1,167,015.25	\$ 1,252,413.46	\$ 1,200,129.00	\$ 1,366,241.10			
Bid Schedule B: Parking Lot Improvements											
31	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
33	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
35	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
36	Roadway Excavation (F)	500	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
37	Concrete Sidewalk	70	SF	\$ 10.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00
38	6" Concrete (F)	7,204	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 54,030.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,836.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,632.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 72,040.00
39	Hot Mix Asphalt (F)	14	TN	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00
40	Aggregate Base-Class II (F)	26	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00
41	Asphalt Concrete Saw-Cutting	351	LF	\$ 2.15	\$ 754.65	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,755.00
42	Traffic Striping, Pavement Markings & Markers	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	Parking Stop	14	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00
44	AC Dike	31	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,565.00
Total sum of bid Schedule B (Items 31 thru 44)				TOTAL	\$ 119,719.65	\$ 121,508.00	\$ 104,819.00	\$ 119,760.00			
Bid Schedule C: Manning Avenue Non-Participating Items											
45	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
46	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
47	Traffic Control, Detours, and Access	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
48	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
49	Storm Water Pollution Protection Plan Preparations	1	LS	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
50	Storm Water Pollution Protection Plan Implementation	1	LS	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
51	Worker Protection from the Hazard of Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
52	8" Water Main	2,705	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 194,760.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 197,465.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 256,975.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 219,105.00
53	6" Water Main	43	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,741.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,784.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,171.00
54	4" Water Main	27	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 3,483.00
55	Remove and Replace Fire Hydrant	4	EA	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
56	8" Gate Valves	10	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 46,000.00
57	6" Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
58	4" Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
59	Temporary Trench Resurfacing	3,564	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 57,024.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 57,024.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 78,408.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 71,280.00
60	Permanent Trench Resurfacing	325	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,000.00
61	Furnish and Install 1" Water Service and Meter Box	28	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100,800.00
62	Connection at Meter Box Angle Meter Stop	28	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 23,800.00
63	Abandonment of old Service, meters, and Meter Boxes	30	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00
64	2-inch Blow-off Assembly	2	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
65	12-inch Sewer Line Cured-in-Place Liner	2,632	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 215,824.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 226,352.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 236,880.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 231,616.00
66	Temporary Handling of Wastewater (Bypassing)	1	LS	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00
67	from Sewers	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
68	Connection	13	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00
69	Manhole Rehabilitation	7	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 36,750.00
70	Contractors Pollution Liability Insurance	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
71	24" PVC Sewer Main	524	LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 84,888.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 86,460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 95,368.00
72	21" PVC Sewer Main	11	LF	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,915.00
73	18" PVC Sewer Main	100	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 26,800.00
74	15" PVC Sewer Main	10	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
75											